
PSC NO:  121 ELECTRICITY Leaf:  43  
NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION Revision:  6  
Initial Effective Date:  01/01/08 Superseding Revision:  4 
 

Issued by:  James A. Lahtinen, Vice President - Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, NY 

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 3 (Cont’d.) 
 
RATE CHOICES AVAILABLE TO CUSTOMERS: (CONT’D.) 
1.  ESCO Price Option (EPO) (Cont’d.) 
 

 Monthly 
Luminaire 

Charge 

High Pressure Sodium 
Special Luminaires 

250 Watts+ - 24,700 - Concourse - A 
400 Watts+ - 45,000 - Concourse - A 
250 Watts - 24,700 - Hiway Liter 
400 Watts - 45,000 - Hiway Liter 
150 Watts - 14,400 - Turnpike 
250 Watts - 24,700 - Turnpike 
400 Watts - 45,000 - Turnpike 
150 Watts - 14,400 - Floodlight 
250 Watts - 24,700 - Floodlight 
400 Watts - 45,000 - Floodlight 

 
 

$11.80 
14.27 
39.58 
39.58 
15.11 
18.82 
18.01 
12.68 
12.68 
12.68 

Metal Halide - Floodlights 
250 Watts - 16,000 Lumen 
400 Watts - 28,000 Lumen 

 
$11.98 

13.37 
 
 
+ Luminaires are no longer available for new installations.  Upon failure, luminaires will not be replaced in kind.  Customer may select an 
alternative luminaire light source from the tariff. 
 
Transition Charge (Non-Bypassable Charge [NBC]):  
 

All customers served under this Service Classification will be required to pay a Transition Charge, also known as the Non-
Bypassable Charge [NBC], as further described in PSC No. 120 General Information Section 25.B.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Received: 10/04/2007 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 01/01/2008

Cancelled effective 01/01/2008.


