PSC NO: 121 ELECTRICITY NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION Initial Effective Date: 01/01/08 Leaf: 43 Revision: 6 Superseding Revision: 4

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 3 (Cont'd.)

RATE CHOICES AVAILABLE TO CUSTOMERS: (CONT'D.) 1. ESCO Price Option (EPO) (Cont'd.)

	Monthly Luminaire Charge
High Pressure Sodium	
Special Luminaires	
250 Watts+ - 24,700 - Concourse - A	\$11.80
400 Watts+ - 45,000 - Concourse - A	14.27
250 Watts - 24,700 - Hiway Liter	39.58
400 Watts - 45,000 - Hiway Liter	39.58
150 Watts - 14,400 - Turnpike	15.11
250 Watts - 24,700 - Turnpike	18.82
400 Watts - 45,000 - Turnpike	18.01
150 Watts - 14,400 - Floodlight	12.68
250 Watts - 24,700 - Floodlight	12.68
400 Watts - 45,000 - Floodlight	12.68
Metal Halide - Floodlights	
250 Watts - 16,000 Lumen	\$11.98
400 Watts - 28,000 Lumen	13.37

+ Luminaires are no longer available for new installations. Upon failure, luminaires will not be replaced in kind. Customer may select an alternative luminaire light source from the tariff.

Transition Charge (Non-Bypassable Charge [NBC]):

All customers served under this Service Classification will be required to pay a Transition Charge, also known as the Non-Bypassable Charge [NBC], as further described in PSC No. 120 General Information Section 25.B.